YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery You

Sample 1133 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted June 12 - 16, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. Have you ever heard of the holiday Juneteenth?
= 87%

2. How much do you know about the Juneteenth holiday?

A O 18%
Al o e 61%
NOthing at all .o e 22%

3. Is Juneteenth a holiday acknowledging. ..

The emancipation of enslaved Black Americans ..., 62%
Black Americans gaining the righttovote ...... ... i 3%
The signing of the Civil Rights ACt ... ..o e 3%
Black Americans affected by police brutality ............. 5%
SOMEthING BISE ... 1%
N O SUNE . e 12%
Not asked - has not heard of Juneteenth ... ... . . . 14%

4. Juneteenth is a holiday commemorating the end of slavery in the U.S. Do you approve or disapprove of
Juneteenth being a national holiday?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT o e 44%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 21%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 12%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 14%

5. Would you support or oppose public schools including Juneteenth in their history curriculum?

SHONGlY SUP PO T .ttt e e e 47%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT . e e 22%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ittt e e 6%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ettt 12%
Ot SUIE .ttt e 13%

6. How often have you celebrated Juneteenth?
Asked of people who have heard of Juneteenth

BV Iy YAl i 9%
SEVEraAl MBS .ottt e e 13%
1 o 6%
= 71%
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7. Do you have plans to celebrate Juneteenth this year?

R (= 16%
N O e e 66%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 17%

8. Do you think the current wealth of the United States is significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves or
not significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves?

Significantly tied to work done inthe pastby slaves ..., 39%
Not significantly tied to work done in the pastby slaves ..................oiiiiiiiat, 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 23%

9. To what extent do you believe that the legacy of slavery in the U.S. still influences society today?

Agreat deal ... 27%
A Ay AmMOUNE o e 29%
NOt MUCKH L e e 21%
NOt At All o e 16%
N o) T 7%

10. Do you think that the legacy of slavery currently affects. .. ?

All BIacK AMEriCaNS ..ottt e e 47%
Only Black Americans who are descendants of slaves ..., 14%
NO Black AMEriCaNS ... e e e 18%
N Ot SUIE it e e 21%

11. Do you think that the legacy of slavery currently affects. .. ?

Al White AMEICaANS .ottt e e e e e e e 29%
Only white Americans who are descendants of slave owners .....................cooo.e. 11%
NO White AMEIICANS ...ttt e e et e et et e e 30%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 31%

12. Do you think the U.S. government should or should not apologize to Black Americans for the slavery that
once existed in this country?

SNOUId 44%
SNOUIO MOt o 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 16%

SOUI e e 23%
SHoUId MOt .o 57%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 19%
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14. Do you think the U.S. government should or should not make cash payments to Black Americans who are
descendants of slaves?

SOUI e 29%
ShoUId MOt .o 52%
Ot SUNE it e e e e e 19%

15. As far as you know, has the U.S. government made cash payments to Black Americans who are descendants
of slaves?

YOS, It NS oot e 7%
NO, it NaS MOt ..o 48%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 45%

16. Which of the following do you think would be the most appropriate amount for a one-time cash payment from
the U.S. government to Black Americans who are descendants of slaves?

BT MIlliON OF MOTE .o e e e 6%
B500,000 .t 4%
B100,000 .t 3%
B50,000 o 3%
B10,000 o 2%
B5,000 L 3%
B1,000 L 2%
LessS than $1,000 ..ottt e e 3%
N O ottt e e 52%
1N o) T 23%

17. Do you think the impact of slavery is a major factor, a minor factor, or not a factor in lower average wealth
levels for Black Americans than white Americans today?

Y= o g 7= T (o 34%
MINOr faCIOr o 21%
Notafactor at all ... 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt i e e e e e e e 14%

18. If the U.S. government were to make cash payments to Black Americans who are descendants of slaves, do
you think this would..?

Decrease racial diVISIONS .. ...t i e 9%
Increase racial diVISIONS . ... ...ttt e e 52%
Have no effect on racial divisions ... ... 20%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 19%
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19. What proportion of Black Americans today do you think are descendants of slaves?

Al Of M L 5%
MOSt Of them o 23%
Half Of them .o e e e e e 15%
Some Of them o 29%
NONE Of tNEM L e e 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 24%

20. Do you think private companies that have profited from American slavery should or should not make cash
payments to Black Americans who are descendants of slaves?

SNOUId o 32%
SNOUId MOt o 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 23%

21. How much, if at all, do you think the following would do to reduce inequality between Black people and white
people in the United States?

Nothing at

A lot Some Not much all Not sure
The U.S. government providing
educational grants to Black Americans
who are the descendants of slaves 17% 27% 15% 29% 13%
Universities giving an advantage in
admissions decisions to Black
Americans who are the descendants
of slaves 12% 24% 18% 32% 14%
The U.S. government paying cash
reparations to Black Americans who
are the descendants of slaves 12% 19% 18% 36% 15%
Companies giving an advantage in
hiring and promotions to Black
Americans who are the descendants
of slaves 12% 21% 19% 33% 15%

22. How big of a problem is racism in our society today?

N 00 F= 1o g o] (] 1= o o 55%
A MINOr ProblEmM L 35%
NOt @ Problem . e 10%
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23. Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a
problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a problem?

Was a
problem
Currently a but isn’t Was never
problem anymore a problem Not sure

The criminal justice system 53% 25% 10% 12%
The political system 45% 32% 10% 12%
The education system 42% 33% 11% 14%
The housing market 42% 33% 11% 15%
The job market 42% 35% 10% 13%
The health care system 39% 29% 15% 16%
The banking industry 33% 30% 14% 22%
The public transportation system 26% 43% 13% 18%
The dating market 21% 25% 23% 31%

24. As far as you know, do you have any ancestors who were. .. ? Select all that apply.

LAV S o e 13%
ST F= Y= 01177 =Y € 7%
None of the @b0OVE . ... i 56%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e 27%

25. What do you think was the primary issue in the American Civil War?

S LAYy o 51%
States HONES oo 27%
SOMEthiNG BlSE .ot e 7%
N O SUNE .t e e e 15%

26. If you had been alive during the American Civil War, which side do you think you would have supported?

The NOM N o e e 47%
The SOUTh o e 14%
N =T 1 = 17%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e 22%

27. Do you consider the people who supported the Confederacy during the American Civil War to be...?

POl et e 14%
211 (0 £ 28%
1N =T 1 = 35%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 23%
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28. Do you support or oppose the following?

You

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
support support oppose oppose Not sure
Teaching about the American Civil War
in schools 69% 16% 4% 3% 7%
Teaching about slavery in schools 61% 22% 5% 5% 7%
Removing the Confederate flag from
state flags, license plates, and other
official symbols 34% 15% 13% 26% 13%
Changing the names of streets,
schools, and other public buildings that
are named after Confederate leaders 25% 17% 14% 32% 12%
Removing confederate monuments 25% 14% 14% 33% 15%
Interviewing Dates June 12 - 16, 2025
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.
Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,

2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.11, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.832.
Number of respondents 1133
Margin of error =+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 65 questions not reported.
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1. Heard of Juneteenth
Have you ever heard of the holiday Juneteenth?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 87% 83% 91% 85% 86% 88% 89% 88% 95% 79% *
No 13% 17% 9% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12% 5% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (536) (595) (286) (299) (322) (224) (735) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 87% 91% 85% 87% 95% 91% 85% 88% 96% 88% 91% 87% 83%
No 13% 9% 15% 13% 5% 9% 15% 12% 4% 12% 9% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (388) (438) (305) (482) (365) (450) (298) (260) (190) (226) (451) (264)
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2. How Much Heard Juneteenth
How much do you know about the Juneteenth holiday?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 18% 22% 14% 22% 20% 16% 14% 13% 40% 19% *
A little 61% 54% 67% 57% 57% 63% 63% 65% 53% 48% *
Nothing at all 22% 25% 19% 21% 22% 21% 23% 22% 7% 34% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (535) (591) (286) (297) (319) (224) (732) (156) (157) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 18% 26% 15% 12% 26% 14% 15% 21% 22% 16% 17% 21% 13%
A little 61% 61% 60% 61% 63% 63% 59% 60% 67% 67% 63% 57% 59%
Nothing at all 22% 13% 25% 27% 11% 23% 27% 19% 11% 17% 20% 22% 27%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (387) (437) (302) (481) (362) (447) (297) (259) (189) (225) (450) (262)
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June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Know What Juneteenth Is
Is Juneteenth a holiday acknowledging. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The emancipation of

enslaved Black

Americans 62% 60% 64% 54% 56% 69% 64% 63% 71% 46% *
Black Americans gaining

the right to vote 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% *
The signing of the Civil

Rights Act 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% *
Black Americans affected

by police brutality 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 10% 7% *
Something else 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 16% 8% 15% 13% 7% 13% *
Not asked - has not

heard of Juneteenth 14% 19% 9% 17% 14% 14% 11% 14% 5% 21% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (534) (594) (286) (296) (322) (224) (733) (155) (159) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

The emancipation of

enslaved Black

Americans 62% 68% 61% 56% 72% 64% 55% 63% 78% 66% 64% 60% 60%
Black Americans gaining

the right to vote 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
The signing of the Civil

Rights Act 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 0% 3% 3% 4% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Black Americans affected
by police brutality 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 12% 8% 12% 16% 8% 16% 16% 10% 8% 10% 13% 12% 13%
Not asked - has not
heard of Juneteenth 14% 11% 16% 15% 6% 10% 17% 12% 4% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (387) (437) (304) (481) (363) (448) (297) (260) (189) (225) (450) (264)
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4. Approve of Juneteenth Holiday
Juneteenth is a holiday commemorating the end of slavery in the U.S. Do you approve or disapprove of Juneteenth being a national holiday?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 39% 49% 55% 52% 39% 31% 38% 75% 44% *
Somewhat support 21% 22% 20% 24% 19% 18% 23% 23% 11% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 8% 6% 6% 14% 12% 12% 1% 8% *
Strongly oppose 12% 15% 9% 4% 8% 16% 16% 12% 5% 9% *
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 10% 15% 13% 17% 15% 7% 15% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 44% 74% 45% 16% 74% 19% 42% 45% 53% 39% 47% 44% 44%
Somewhat support 21% 16% 20% 27% 17% 25% 22% 18% 22% 31% 19% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 1% 9% 19% 2% 19% 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 12% 4% 11% 19% 3% 20% 13% 12% 7% 7% 9% 16% 10%
Not sure 14% 6%  15%  19% 4% 17% 14% 15% 8% 11% 13% 13%  17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,133)  (390)  (438) (305)  (483)  (365)  (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452)  (264)
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5. Support Juneteenth School History

Would you support or oppose public schools including Juneteenth in their history curriculum?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 47% 42% 52% 51% 54% 47% 37% 41% 77% 50% *
Somewhat support 22% 24% 21% 27% 19% 15% 32% 25% 10% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 1% 3% *
Strongly oppose 12% 15% 8% 6% 9% 16% 14% 12% 4% 10% *

Not sure 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 16% 8% 13% 8% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (537) (595) (287) (298) (323) (224) (737) (156) (158) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 47% 76% 48% 20% 80% 25% 42% 49% 61% 40% 49% 49% 48%
Somewhat support 22% 15% 21% 31% 14% 26% 25% 18% 20% 30% 18% 21% 22%
Somewhat oppose 6% 1% 4% 14% 2% 14% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 11%
Strongly oppose 12% 3% 12% 19% 1% 18% 12% 14% 6% 11% 11% 14% 8%
Not sure 13% 5% 15% 16% 2% 17% 14% 13% 5% 15% 14% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (390) (438) (304) (483) (365) (451) (298) (260) (190) (227) (451) (264)
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6. Frequency of Celebrating Juneteenth
How often have you celebrated Juneteenth?
Asked of people who have heard of Juneteenth
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Every year 9% 11% 8% 10% 13% 9% 6% 3% 39% 10% *
Several times 13% 14% 12% 19% 15% 9% 10% 11% 25% 13% *
Once 6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 5% 12% 7% *
Never 71% 69% 73% 61% 63% 78% 80% 81% 25% 69% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,005) (453) (552) (244) (253) (303) (205) (654) (146) (132) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Every year 9% 16% 8% 5% 18% 3% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 11% 8%
Several times 13% 24% % 8% 20% 9% 13% 12% 17% 14% 10% 13% 16%
Once 6% 9% % 4% 9% 2% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Never 71% 51% 78% 84% 53% 87% 70% 74% 65% 72% 73% 71% 70%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,005) (360) (382) (263) (453) (328) (396) (264) (246) (170) (204) (401) (230)
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7. Plan To Celebrate Juneteenth
Do you have plans to celebrate Juneteenth this year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 18% 15% 18% 21% 14% 11% 10% 51% 18% *
No 66% 66% 67% 57% 59% 73% 74% 76% 30% 56% *
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 24% 19% 13% 15% 15% 18% 27% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 31% 10% 9% 31% 7% 16% 15% 23% 15% 15% 18% 14%
No 66% 47% 68% 83% 47% 84% 64% 70% 64% 64% 70% 67% 63%
Not sure 17% 21% 22% 9% 23% 9% 19% 15% 14% 21% 15% 15% 22%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,133)  (390)  (438) (305)  (483)  (365)  (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452)  (264)
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8. U.S. Wealth Significantly Tied to Slavery
Do you think the current wealth of the United States is significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves or not significantly tied to work done in the past by

slaves?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Significantly tied to work

done in the past by

slaves 39% 36% 41% 47% 43% 33% 34% 33% 2% 36% *
Not significantly tied to

work done in the past

by slaves 39% 45% 33% 29% 28% 47% 48% 44% 13% 35% *
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 24% 30% 19% 18% 23% 15% 29% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (537) (594) (287) (298) (322) (224) (736) (156) (158) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Significantly tied to work

done in the past by

slaves 39% 65% 38% 15% 64% 18% 37% 36% 50% 39% 35% 41% 38%
Not significantly tied to

work done in the past

by slaves 39% 17% 34% 64% 19% 62% 36% 45% 34% 36% 40% 40% 38%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 21% 17% 19% 27% 19% 17% 25% 25% 19% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,131)  (390)  (438) (303)  (483)  (364)  (452) (297) (259) (190) (225) (452)  (264)
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9. Influence of Slavery Today
To what extent do you believe that the legacy of slavery in the U.S. still influences society today?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 27% 25% 28% 32% 27% 27% 22% 21% 59% 19% *
A fair amount 29% 27% 31% 34% 30% 24% 31% 32% 19% 34% *
Not much 21% 22% 20% 18% 19% 19% 29% 23% 14% 20% *
Not at all 16% 20% 13% 9% 11% 25% 15% 18% 2% 15% *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 5% 3% 5% 6% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (537) (595) (287) (298) (323) (224) (737) (156) (158) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 27% 47% 27% 9% 45% 10% 31% 23% 28% 20% 23% 32% 27%
A fair amount 29% 38% 32% 19% 40% 18% 29% 29% 32% 40% 30% 24% 31%
Not much 21% 9%  18%  34% 9% 35% 17% 24% 23% 16% 25% 21%  21%
Not at all 16% 3%  15%  31% 3% 30% 16% 20% 14% 13% 15% 18%  17%
Not sure 7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 12% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (390)  (437) (305)  (482)  (365)  (451) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Which Black Americans Affected by Slavery
Do you think that the legacy of slavery currently affects. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

All Black Americans 47% 39% 56% 52% 50% 41% 51% 43% 80% 41% *
Only Black Americans

who are descendants

of slaves 14% 16% 12% 18% 16% 10% 12% 14% 9% 15% *
No Black Americans 18% 24% 12% 9% 13% 28% 16% 21% 3% 15% *
Not sure 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 8% 29% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (535) (596) (286) (299) (323) (223) (735) (156) (159) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

All Black Americans 47% 75% 50% 21% 76% 26% 50% 46% 53% 54% 49% 43% 49%
Only Black Americans

who are descendants

of slaves 14% 10% 14% 16% 8% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14% 17%
No Black Americans 18% 4% 15% 34% 3% 36% 14% 27% 16% 11% 20% 22% 14%
Not sure 21% 11% 21% 30% 13% 24% 22% 15% 19% 21% 21% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131) (390) (437) (304) (483) (364) (450) (298) (260) (190) (227) (451) (263)
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June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Which White Americans Affected by Slavery
Do you think that the legacy of slavery currently affects. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

All white Americans 29% 26% 31% 28% 25% 27% 36% 30% 41% 14% *
Only white Americans

who are descendants

of slave owners 11% 12% 9% 18% 13% 7% 6% 11% 8% 15% *
No white Americans 30% 33% 26% 24% 25% 40% 26% 29% 28% 35% *
Not sure 31% 28% 34% 31% 37% 26% 33% 31% 22% 36% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (536) (591) (287) (297) (320) (223) (735) (154) (158) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West

All white Americans 29% 43% 29% 15% 47% 18% 28% 29% 33% 26% 30% 30% 26%
Only white Americans

who are descendants

of slave owners 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12% 16% 6% 8% 15%
No white Americans 30% 20% 26% 43% 17% 43% 28% 34% 25% 21% 31% 32% 30%
Not sure 31% 27% 34% 31% 29% 29% 34% 25% 30% 36% 32% 30% 29%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (385) (438) (304) (480) (365) (447) (298) (259) (190) (225) (449) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

12. Government Apologize for Slavery
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not apologize to Black Americans for the slavery that once existed in this country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 44% 44% 45% 57% 48% 40% 35% 38% 82% 45% *
Should not 40% 41% 38% 23% 34% 45% 55% 46% 8% 32% *
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 20% 18% 16% 10% 16% 11% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (536) (596) (287) (298) (323) (224) (737) (156) (158) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 44% 72% 43% 20% 74% 19% 45% 44% 51% 45% 42% 43% 48%
Should not 40% 14% 37% 66% 12% 69% 38% 43% 41% 34% 42% 43% 37%
Not sure 16% 15% 19% 13% 14% 12% 17% 13% 8% 21% 16% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (390) (437) (305)  (483)  (365)  (452) (297) (260) (190) (227) (452)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

13. Government Reparations for Black Americans
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not make cash payments to all Black Americans?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 23% 25% 22% 37% 30% 17% 12% 15% 71% 23% *
Should not 57% 60% 55% 37% 48% 69% 72% 67% 12% 46% *
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 26% 22% 15% 16% 18% 16% 31% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 23% 41% 20% 11% 34% 8% 26% 21% 24% 22% 18% 27% 22%
Should not 57% 33% 56% 81% 36% 82% 56% 61% 58% 53% 61% 58% 55%
Not sure 19% 26% 23% 9% 30% 9% 19% 18% 18% 24% 21% 15% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (390) (438) (305) (483) (365) (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452) (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

14. Government Reparations for Black Slave Descendents
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not make cash payments to Black Americans who are descendants of slaves?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 29% 32% 27% 41% 38% 23% 16% 19% 7% 32% *
Should not 52% 54% 50% 33% 43% 64% 64% 61% 10% 45% *
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 26% 19% 13% 20% 20% 13% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 29% 47% 30% 12% 44% 13% 31% 27% 33% 35% 22% 30% 31%
Should not 52% 28% 49% 78% 30% 79% 48% 59% 53% 43% 57% 54% 50%
Not sure 19% 25% 21% 10% 26% 8% 21% 15% 14% 22% 21% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (390) (438) (305) (483) (365) (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452) (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

15. Has Government Paid Reparations for Black Americans
As far as you know, has the U.S. government made cash payments to Black Americans who are descendants of slaves?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it has % 8% 6% 13% 9% 4% 3% % 5% 12% *
No, it has not 48% 50% 47% 44% 47% 49% 54% 47% 66% 39% *
Not sure 45% 42% 48% 44% 44% 47% 43% 46% 29% 49% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (535) (596) (286) (299) (323) (223) (735) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it has 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
No, it has not 48% 58% 45% 43% 57% 48% 45% 50% 60% 38% 52% 51% 47%
Not sure 45% 33% 51% 49% 36% 46% 50% 40% 32% 54% 42% 41% 46%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (390) (437) (304) (483) (364) (452) (296) (260) (189) (227) (451) (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery

June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

16. Amount of Government Reparations for Black Slave Descendents
Which of the following do you think would be the most appropriate amount for a one-time cash payment from the U.S. government to Black Americans who

are descendants of slaves?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
$1 million or more 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 2% 30% 6% *
$500,000 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1% 18% 3% *
$100,000 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% *
$50,000 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% *
$10,000 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% *
$5,000 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% *
$1,000 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
Less than $1,000 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% *
None 52% 54% 51% 33% 43% 64% 64% 61% 10% 45% *
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 26% 27% 19% 20% 21% 21% 34% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (537) (595) (287) (299) (323) (223) (736) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
$1 million or more 6% 11% 6% 2% 11% 1% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7% 6%
$500,000 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
$100,000 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
$50,000 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 3%
$10,000 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2%
$5,000 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5%
$1,000 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Less than $1,000 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

None 52% 28% 49% 78% 30% 79% 48% 59% 53% 43% 57% 55% 50%
Not sure 23% 32% 27% 9% 34% 11% 23% 17% 23% 29% 22% 20% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (390)  (437) (305)  (482)  (365)  (452) (297) (260) (190) (227) (451)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

17. Impact of Slavery on Wealth
Do you think the impact of slavery is a major factor, a minor factor, or not a factor in lower average wealth levels for Black Americans than white Americans

today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Major factor 34% 33% 35% 45% 35% 30% 29% 27% 77% 31% *
Minor factor 21% 21% 21% 25% 25% 17% 21% 24% 8% 23% *
Not a factor at all 30% 35% 26% 14% 19% 41% 42% 37% 5% 19% *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 17% 21% 11% 8% 12% 10% 26% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Major factor 34% 61% 36% 9% 62% 11% 35% 32% 40% 34% 33% 36% 31%
Minor factor 21% 17% 19% 28% 21% 24% 18% 24% 29% 22% 17% 21% 27%
Not a factor at all 30% 13% 27% 50% 8% 54% 30% 35% 23% 25% 3% 30% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 14% 9% 12% 17% 9% 7% 19% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,133)  (390)  (438) (305)  (483)  (365)  (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

18. Effect of Reparations for Black Americans
If the U.S. government were to make cash payments to Black Americans who are descendants of slaves, do you think this would..?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Decrease racial divisions 9% 11% 7% 16% 16% 2% 3% 7% 21% 10% *
Increase racial divisions 52% 54% 50% 38% 43% 61% 63% 58% 30% 37% *
Have no effect on racial
divisions 20% 21% 19% 17% 19% 22% 22% 19% 30% 20% *
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 29% 22% 15% 13% 17% 18% 32% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Decrease racial divisions 9% 13% 5% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 11% 12% 7% 9% 7%
Increase racial divisions 52% 42% 52% 62% 41% 65% 51% 55% 50% 50% 56% 51% 52%
Have no effect on racial
divisions 20% 22% 19% 19% 24% 19% 18% 24% 22% 18% 16% 22% 23%
Not sure 19% 22% 24% 10% 24% 10% 22% 13% 17% 21% 21% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,133)  (390) (438) (305)  (483)  (365)  (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
19. How Many Black Americans are Descendents of Slaves
What proportion of Black Americans today do you think are descendants of slaves?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 18% 8% *
Most of them 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 21% 22% 35% 18% *
Half of them 15% 15% 14% 23% 15% 9% 13% 14% 20% 11% *
Some of them 29% 31% 27% 26% 24% 29% 39% 33% 16% 25% *
None of them 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% % 4% 5% 0% 3% *
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 22% 27% 27% 19% 25% 11% 35% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (537) (595) (287) (299) (322) (224) (737) (156) (159) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All of them 5% 8% 5% 1% 9% 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Most of them 23% 35% 22% 12% 37% 14% 19% 24% 34% 26% 16% 25% 24%
Half of them 15% 16% 16% 11% 16% % 18% 11% 11% 16% 15% 11% 20%
Some of them 29% 21% 27% 40% 16% 47% 27% 33% 31% 31% 34% 28% 26%
None of them 5% 1% 2% 11% 1% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 25% 20% 24% 26% 23% 19% 24% 24% 25% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,132) (390) (437) (305) (482) (365) (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

20. Company Reparations for Black Americans
Do you think private companies that have profited from American slavery should or should not make cash payments to Black Americans who are descendants

of slaves?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 32% 33% 30% 44% 38% 26% 22% 25% 67% 34% *
Should not 45% 49% 41% 26% 37% 54% 60% 52% 18% 35% *
Not sure 23% 18% 29% 30% 26% 21% 18% 23% 15% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (537) (595) (287) (298) (323) (224) (736) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 32% 52% 32% 13% 53% 13% 33% 29% 3% 37% 31% 30% 32%
Should not 45% 22% 40% 72% 22% 73% 42% 52% 41% 38% 50% 47% 40%
Not sure 23% 26% 28% 16% 25% 15% 25% 18% 22% 25% 19% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (389) (438) (305)  (483)  (365)  (452) (298) (260) (190) (226) (452)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

21A. Policies to Reduce Inequality Between Black and White Americans — The U.S. government providing educational grants to Black Americans

who are the descendants of slaves
How much, if at all, do you think the following would do to reduce inequality between Black people and white people in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 17% 16% 17% 23% 17% 17% 11% 13% 34% 18% *
Some 27% 26% 27% 31% 31% 20% 28% 26% 33% 25% *
Not much 15% 12% 17% 13% 17% 12% 17% 14% 10% 26% *
Nothing at all 29% 34% 24% 16% 18% 41% 37% 34% 10% 17% *
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 17% 18% 10% 6% 13% 13% 13% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (534) (590) (287) (296) (322) (219) (731) (156) (156) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 17% 32% 13% % 29% % 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 17% 20%
Some 27% 38% 29% 14% 40% 16% 27% 23% 33% 32% 22% 26% 30%
Not much 15% 11% 15% 19% 13% 16% 13% 17% 16% 16% 16% 14% 15%
Nothing at all 29% 7% 30% 49% 7% 52% 28% 36% 24% 24% 34% 32% 24%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 15% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,124)  (389)  (432)  (303)  (481)  (364) (446) (297) (260) (187) (227) (446)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

21B. Policies to Reduce Inequality Between Black and White Americans — Universities giving an advantage in admissions decisions to Black

Americans who are the descendants of slaves
How much, if at all, do you think the following would do to reduce inequality between Black people and white people in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 12% 13% 11% 18% 13% 12% 5% 9% 27% 15% *
Some 24% 23% 24% 26% 27% 19% 26% 23% 31% 25% *
Not much 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 16% 21% 18% 15% 24% *
Nothing at all 32% 37% 28% 21% 22% 43% 40% 37% 13% 22% *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 17% 20% 11% 9% 13% 13% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (536) (596) (286) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (158) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 12% 20% 9% % 19% 5% 13% 12% 12% 10% 8% 15% 13%
Some 24% 36% 23% 13% 37% 15% 24% 22% 26% 29% 19% 22% 27%
Not much 18% 21% 16% 17% 21% 17% 16% 19% 21% 21% 23% 13% 19%
Nothing at all 32% 10% 32% 53% 10% 55% 31% 40% 27% 24% 35% 37% 27%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 10% 13% 9% 15% 8% 13% 16% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (389) (438) (305)  (482)  (365)  (451) (298) (260) (190) (227) (451)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

You

21C. Policies to Reduce Inequality Between Black and White Americans — The U.S. government paying cash reparations to Black Americans who

are the descendants of slaves
How much, if at all, do you think the following would do to reduce inequality between Black people and white people in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 12% 13% 11% 18% 15% 9% 6% 8% 30% 16% *
Some 19% 19% 19% 25% 23% 14% 17% 18% 30% 18% *
Not much 18% 13% 23% 21% 20% 14% 20% 18% 15% 20% *
Nothing at all 36% 42% 30% 20% 22% 49% 48% 41% 14% 25% *
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 16% 20% 15% 9% 14% 12% 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (536) (590) (286) (298) (320) (222) (731) (156) (158) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 12% 19% 9% 9% 17% 6% 14% 13% 9% 11% 6% 15% 11%
Some 19% 32% 19% 8% 33% 11% 18% 17% 26% 19% 15% 20% 23%
Not much 18% 19% 20% 15% 19% 15% 17% 16% 21% 21% 26% 12% 20%
Nothing at all 36% 17% 32% 57% 15% 60% 34% 45% 33% 30% 39% 39% 31%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 11% 15% 9% 17% 9% 12% 19% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (387) (436) (303) (480) (363) (449) (297) (258) (188) (226) (451) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

21D. Policies to Reduce Inequality Between Black and White Americans — Companies giving an advantage in hiring and promotions to Black

Americans who are the descendants of slaves
How much, if at all, do you think the following would do to reduce inequality between Black people and white people in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 12% 13% 11% 17% 13% 11% 7% 8% 27% 21% *
Some 21% 22% 20% 26% 24% 15% 22% 21% 28% 18% *
Not much 19% 16% 22% 20% 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% *
Nothing at all 33% 37% 28% 20% 21% 44% 42% 38% 12% 23% *
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 17% 23% 12% 10% 14% 15% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (533) (590) (285) (299) (319) (220) (728) (156) (159) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 12% 17% 12% % 18% 6% 13% 14% 8% 11% % 15% 13%
Some 21% 36% 18% 10% 32% 13% 20% 17% 29% 24% 19% 19% 25%
Not much 19% 23% 18% 17% 23% 16% 18% 19% 24% 17% 27% 16% 18%
Nothing at all 33% 10% 33% 53% 11% 57% 30% 42% 27% 26% 34% 35% 30%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 11% 17% 8% 20% 9% 11% 21% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 98% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,123)  (387) (436) (300)  (479)  (363) (450 (295) (257) (188) (223) (449)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
22. Problem of Racism in Society
How big of a problem is racism in our society today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major problem 55% 49% 62% 58% 54% 55% 54% 48% 86% 62% *
A minor problem 35% 38% 32% 32% 37% 31% 41% 41% 13% 29% *
Not a problem 10% 13% 6% 10% 8% 14% 5% 11% 1% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (535) (592) (286) (296) (322) (223) (734) (156) (157) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A major problem 55% 80% 58% 30% 82% 33% 58% 52% 58% 50% 52% 59% 57%
A minor problem 35% 18% 33% 52% 17% 51% 33% 36% 34% 45% 39% 31% 31%
Not a problem 10% 2% 9% 18% 1% 16% 9% 12% 8% 5% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (390) (434) (303) (483) (364) (448) (297) (260) (187) (227) (450) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23A. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The criminal justice system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 53% 49% 58% 60% 52% 51% 53% 48% 77% 56% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 25% 30% 20% 21% 23% 23% 33% 27% 13% 29% *
Was never a problem 10% 10% 10% 5% 10% 15% 8% 11% 2% 6% *
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11% 7% 13% 8% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (537) (592) (287) (299) (322) (221) (733) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Currently a problem 53% 79% 57% 26% 80% 28% 55% 53% 55% 57% 49% 54% 55%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 25% 12% 20% 42% 12% 42% 22% 26% 29% 26% 23% 25% 25%
Was never a problem 10% 1% 10% 17% 1% 16% 10% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8%
Not sure 12% 8% 13% 15% 7% 13% 12% 10% 8% 8% 20% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,129)  (390)  (437) (302)  (482)  (364)  (449) (297) (260) (190) (225) (450)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23B. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The political system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 45% 40% 50% 53% 42% 45% 40% 39% 71% 52% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 32% 39% 26% 26% 31% 32% 41% 37% 13% 30% *
Was never a problem 10% 11% 9% 7% 8% 15% 8% 12% 3% 4% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 13% 18% 8% 12% 11% 13% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (536) (595) (286) (298) (323) (224) (736) (156) (158) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Currently a problem 45% 73% 46% 18% 74% 20% 45% 48% 45% 42% 48% 44% 48%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 32% 16% 30% 50% 14% 52% 29% 34% 39% 38% 30% 33% 30%
Was never a problem 10% 3% 9% 18% 3% 16% 10% 11% 8% 5% 13% 12% 8%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 14% 9% 12% 15% 7% 9% 15% 10% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,131)  (390)  (438) (303)  (483)  (364)  (451) (297) (260) (189) (226) (452)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23C. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The education system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 42% 38% 46% 50% 45% 39% 36% 34% 73% 51% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 33% 37% 29% 30% 28% 33% 43% 38% 13% 30% *
Was never a problem 11% 13% 9% 5% 10% 16% 10% 12% 4% 7% *
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 15% 17% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (535) (595) (287) (298) (322) (223) (736) (155) (159) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Currently a problem 42% 67% 43% 18% 68% 22% 43% 41% 46% 45% 38% 39% 50%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 33% 16% 31% 51% 17% 49% 32% 34% 34% 28% 35% 37% 28%
Was never a problem 11% 4% 11% 17% 3% 17% 10% 15% 8% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 12% 17% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,130)  (388) (437) (305)  (481)  (364)  (452) (295) (260) (190) (227) (450)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23D. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The housing market
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 42% 37% 46% 43% 45% 39% 41% 36% 74% 39% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 33% 38% 27% 26% 26% 34% 45% 38% 13% 31% *
Was never a problem 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 16% 7% 11% 3% 12% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 22% 19% 11% 8% 15% 10% 18% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (535) (595) (287) (299) (322) (222) (734) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Currently a problem 42% 66% 44% 17% 68% 20% 45% 3% 47% 44% 36% 42% 45%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 33% 18% 28% 51% 18% 52% 27% 40% 34% 33% 3% 32% 29%
Was never a problem 11% 5% 9% 18% 3% 15% 13% 11% 8% % 9% 14% 9%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% 16% 19% 11% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,130)  (390)  (437) (303)  (483)  (362)  (450) (297) (260) (190) (226) (451)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23E. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The job market
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 42% 36% 47% 46% 43% 38% 42% 35% 72% 46% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 35% 40% 30% 28% 27% 38% 47% 40% 12% 34% *
Was never a problem 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 14% 6% 11% 4% 6% *
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 17% 20% 10% 5% 14% 11% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (536) (594) (286) (299) (323) (222) (734) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Currently a problem 42% 67% 44% 17% 70% 19% 44% 37% 46% 43% 38% 41% 47%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 35% 17% 30% 56% 17% 54% 33% 36% 37% 35% 35% 36% 31%
Was never a problem 10% 3% 12% 15% 2% 17% 9% 14% 8% 8% 11% 13% 7%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 12% 10% 10% 14% 13% 9% 14% 16% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,130)  (390)  (436) (304)  (483)  (364)  (450) (297) (260) (190) (227) (450)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23F. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The health care system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 39% 32% 46% 47% 44% 35% 33% 32% 67% 46% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 29% 36% 23% 27% 24% 31% 35% 33% 19% 25% *
Was never a problem 15% 17% 13% 8% 13% 22% 16% 17% 2% 11% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 18% 20% 13% 16% 17% 12% 18% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (535) (594) (287) (299) (321) (222) (733) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Currently a problem 39% 61% 44% 14% 64% 16% 38% 3% 48% 40% 34% 38% 46%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 29% 21% 23% 44% 17% 40% 30% 29% 28% 29% 31% 31% 24%
Was never a problem 15% 4% 13% 28% 4% 29% 14% 20% 13% 14% 16% 17% 11%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 14% 15% 15% 18% 14% 11% 17% 19% 13% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,129)  (390)  (436) (303)  (483)  (362)  (449) (298) (259) (189) (226) (452)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23G. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The banking industry
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 33% 30% 37% 34% 36% 34% 30% 27% 60% 37% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 30% 35% 25% 23% 27% 33% 37% 34% 16% 28% *
Was never a problem 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 16% 12% 15% 3% 17% *
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 32% 21% 17% 21% 24% 20% 18% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (537) (594) (287) (298) (323) (223) (735) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Currently a problem 33% 52% 3% 13% 54% 14% 37% 32% 35% 31% 32% 35% 35%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 30% 20% 25% 46% 17% 44% 26% 31% 38% 32% 28% 31% 28%
Was never a problem 14% 7% 14% 22% 4% 23% 16% 17% 11% 15% 14% 15% 13%
Not sure 22% 22% 25% 19% 24% 18% 22% 20% 16% 22% 25% 19% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (390) (438) (303) (482) (364) (451) (297) (260) (190) (227) (451) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23H. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The public transportation system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 26% 23% 29% 32% 35% 22% 16% 20% 54% 32% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 43% 46% 39% 41% 30% 41% 61% 46% 23% 44% *
Was never a problem 13% 15% 12% 9% 13% 20% 8% 15% 6% 9% *
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 18% 21% 16% 15% 18% 17% 15% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (535) (595) (287) (298) (323) (222) (735) (155) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Currently a problem 26% 39% 29% 12% 41% 12% 29% 25% 27% 29% 20% 26% 30%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 43% 32% 39% 56% 30% 57% 42% 41% 43% 46% 46% 41% 40%
Was never a problem 13% 7% 12% 21% 6% 20% 13% 17% 11% 10% 13% 17% 11%
Not sure 18% 22% 20% 11% 23% 11% 16% 17% 18% 16% 21% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,130)  (388)  (437) (305)  (482)  (364)  (449) (298) (260) (190) (227) (451)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

23l. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The dating market
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a

problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Currently a problem 21% 20% 22% 32% 28% 15% 11% 15% 43% 29% *
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 25% 27% 23% 20% 22% 25% 33% 27% 22% 22% *
Was never a problem 23% 25% 21% 19% 20% 28% 20% 25% 10% 20% *
Not sure 31% 28% 34% 28% 29% 32% 36% 33% 25% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (536) (596) (287) (299) (323) (223) (736) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Currently a problem 21% 32% 20% 12% 31% 10% 23% 20% 22% 21% 17% 22% 23%
Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 25% 24% 22% 29% 21% 28% 28% 23% 27% 25% 21% 28% 24%
Was never a problem 23% 13% 21% 34% 10% 36% 22% 24% 21% 24% 24% 23% 19%
Not sure 31% 31% 3% 25% 39% 26% 27% 33% 30% 31% 3% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (390) (437) (305)  (483)  (364)  (451) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

24. Ancestors and Slavery
As far as you know, do you have any ancestors who were. .. ? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Slaves 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 9% 5% 53% 8% *
Slave owners 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% *
None of the above 56% 58% 54% 50% 50% 56% 69% 65% 10% 56% *
Not sure 27% 23% 30% 32% 32% 26% 17% 25% 36% 32% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Slaves 13% 17% 16% 4% 15% 6% 16% 11% 10% 9% 6% 21% 7%
Slave owners 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9% 8%
None of the above 56% 48% 53% 67% 51% 67% 51% 58% 61% 65% 65% 44% 62%
Not sure 27% 30% 28% 23% 29% 21% 29% 26% 24% 23% 25% 30% 26%
Unweighted N (1,133) (390) (438) (305) (483) (365) (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452) (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
25. Primary Issue of Civil War
What do you think was the primary issue in the American Civil War?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Slavery 51% 52% 50% 50% 50% 48% 59% 52% 60% 47% *
States’ rights 27% 31% 23% 18% 24% 36% 25% 28% 20% 19% *
Something else 7% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 7% 7% 1% 8% *

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 22% 19% 12% 9% 13% 20% 26% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (536) (594) (287) (298) (322) (223) (735) (156) (158) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Slavery 51% 68% 51% 35% 70% 42% 50% 55% 56% 50% 51% 49% 55%
States’ rights 27% 17% 22% 41% 17% 38% 26% 27% 29% 34% 26% 26% 22%
Something else 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 2% 6% 9% 9%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 16% 8% 12% 18% 11% 8% 14% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (390) (437) (303) (483) (363) (450) (298) (259) (190) (227) (449) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

26. Personal Support Civil War
If you had been alive during the American Civil War, which side do you think you would have supported?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The North 47% 48% 46% 43% 40% 48% 59% 50% 48% 35% *
The South 14% 17% 11% 8% 14% 16% 16% 14% 10% 16% *
Neither 17% 18% 16% 21% 19% 18% 9% 16% 17% 17% *
Not sure 22% 16% 26% 27% 27% 18% 15% 20% 25% 33% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (536) (595) (286) (299) (322) (224) (735) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The North 47% 65% 43% 36% 69% 43% 40% 51% 62% 62% 55% 36% 48%
The South 14% 11% 9% 23% 9% 17% 16% 16% 10% % 7% 23% 10%
Neither 17% 8% 24% 18% 10% 17% 22% 12% 11% 11% 22% 16% 19%
Not sure 22% 17% 25% 22% 13% 22% 22% 22% 17% 20% 16% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,131)  (389)  (438) (304)  (482)  (364)  (451) (297) (260) (189) (227) (451)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

27. Consider Confederates Traitors
Do you consider the people who supported the Confederacy during the American Civil War to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Patriots 14% 17% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14% 7% 19% *
Traitors 28% 32% 25% 35% 27% 27% 23% 26% 49% 20% *
Neither 35% 37% 34% 23% 28% 39% 49% 40% 16% 27% *
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 29% 31% 18% 14% 20% 28% 35% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (533) (596) (285) (298) (322) (224) (735) (156) (158) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Patriots 14% 9% 10% 23% 8% 19% 14% 15% 14% 9% 9% 21% 10%
Traitors 28% 48% 27% 11% 50% 12% 26% 30% 35% 27% 33% 25% 31%
Neither 35% 25% 39% 40% 26% 47% 34% 35% 33% 38% 35% 33% 38%
Not sure 23% 18% 25% 25% 16% 22% 25% 21% 17% 27% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,129)  (388)  (437) (304)  (481)  (363)  (451) (295) (260) (189) (226) (451)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
28A. Support for Changes Related to Civil War — Teaching about the American Civil War in schools

Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 69% 69% 69% 63% 58% 75% 77% 71% 63% 59% *
Somewhat support 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 20% 17% 14% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 0% 3% 6% 8% *
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% 2% 7% 5% *

Not sure 7% 6% 9% 12% 12% 4% 2% 6% 10% 13% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (536) (596) (286) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (158) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly support 69% 76% 68% 64% 82% 73% 63% 74% 7% 66% 73% 67% 71%
Somewhat support 16% 12% 15% 22% 8% 18% 21% 14% 13% 17% 15% 17% 17%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100%  99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (390)  (438)  (304)  (483)  (365) (451) (298) (260) (189) (227) (452)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Juneteenth and Slavery
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

28B. Support for Changes Related to Civil War — Teaching about slavery in schools
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 61% 60% 62% 59% 57% 66% 61% 60% 67% 56% *
Somewhat support 22% 23% 20% 23% 19% 18% 30% 25% 17% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 5% 5% % 4% 6% 5% % 11% *
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% % 2% 5% 1% 5% *
Not sure % 6% 8% 10% 11% 5% 2% 6% 9% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (536) (594) (286) (298) (322) (224) (737) (154) (158) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 61% 75% 62% 48% 80% 56% 56% 63% 73% 60% 60% 61% 62%
Somewhat support 22% 15% 21% 29% 12% 29% 26% 23% 17% 22% 24% 20% 23%
Somewhat oppose 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 8% 3% 6% 7% % 4% 7% % 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,130)  (389)  (437) (304)  (482)  (364)  (449) (298) (260) (188) (226) (452)  (264)
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28C. Support for Changes Related to Civil War — Removing the Confederate flag from state flags, license plates, and other official symbols
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 34% 32% 36% 39% 35% 33% 29% 31% 52% 30% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 8% 19% 15% 16% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 18% 15% 9% 10% *
Strongly oppose 26% 29% 23% 13% 17% 38% 31% 29% 10% 16% *
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 17% 20% 10% 5% 10% 13% 27% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (535) (595) (285) (298) (323) (224) (736) (155) (158) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 34% 63% 32% 9% 64% 11% 33% 34% 42% 30% 42% 32% 33%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 13% 16% 17% 10% 12% 22%
Somewhat oppose 13% 7% 12% 19% 8% 17% 12% 12% 12% 19% 9% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 26% 7% 24% 46% 6% 47% 26% 27% 23% 19% 24% 34% 18%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 13% % 14% 13% 14% % 15% 16% 9% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,130)  (390)  (436) (304)  (481)  (365)  (452) (297) (259) (190) (227) 451) (262
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28D. Support for Changes Related to Civil War — Changing the names of streets, schools, and other public buildings that are named after

Confederate leaders
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 25% 24% 25% 29% 25% 24% 21% 22% 42% 24% *
Somewhat support 17% 18% 15% 24% 18% 13% 13% 17% 24% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 4% 19% *
Strongly oppose 32% 36% 29% 14% 24% 41% 45% 35% 14% 22% *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 18% 9% 5% 10% 15% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (537) (593) (286) (298) (323) (223) (735) (155) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 25% 46% 23% % 48% 9% 25% 26% 27% 20% 27% 25% 25%
Somewhat support 17% 20% 20% 9% 20% 7% 18% 12% 21% 20% 12% 15% 21%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 13% 21% 9% 19% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12%
Strongly oppose 32% 14% 27% 54% 13% 55% 30% 35% 32% 29% 31% 37% 27%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 9% 9% 10% 13% 13% 8% 17% 15% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,130)  (390) (438) (302) (483) (363) (449) (298) (260) (189) (226) (451) (264)
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28E. Support for Changes Related to Civil War — Removing confederate monuments

Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 25% 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 22% 43% 24% *
Somewhat support 14% 15% 13% 25% 14% % 12% 14% 16% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 11% 18% 15% 11% 14% 11% 16% *
Strongly oppose 33% 37% 29% 17% 20% 42% 47% 38% 8% 22% *

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 22% 23% 10% % 11% 22% 23% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (537) (594) (287) (298) (323) (223) (735) (156) (159) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 25% 45% 26% 5% 49% 6% 27% 23% 25% 18% 27% 23% 31%
Somewhat support 14% 23% 12% 7% 17% 6% 12% 15% 17% 20% 11% 11% 16%
Somewhat oppose 14% 8% 14% 18% 13% 18% 10% 18% 17% 16% 14% 16% 9%
Strongly oppose 33% 11% 29% 57% 9% 59% 32% 33% 31% 28% 31% 38% 28%
Not sure 15% 13%  19%  12%  12%  10% 19% 11% 10% 18% 18% 12%  16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (390)  (438) (303)  (482)  (365) (450) (298) (260) (190) (227) (451)  (263)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 12 - 16, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.11, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.832.

1133
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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